9:00

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:00
11:30
1:00
2:00
2:00

2:30
3:00

2 NORTH PAINT STREET, SUITE H, COURTHOUSE -+ CHILLICOTHE, OHIQ 45601
TELEPHONE: 740-702-3085 TDD - FAX:740-774-1602 - (877) 727-3085
web address: http://'www.rosscountycommissioners.com + Email: rosscomclk@rosscountyohio.gov

Jack A. Everson, President James E. Lowe, Vice President David Glass, Commissioner
88 Applewood Drive 176 Main Street 9388 St. Rt. 180
Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 Frankfort, Ohio 45628 Laurelville, Ohio 43135
Phone: 740-701-7718 Phone: 740-466-7831 Phone: 740-253-5720

ROSS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MEETING AGENDA
October 14, 2025

Convene
Commissioners/County Administrator Business

Bid Opening Ross County Service Center
ADAMH Red Ribbon Week Proclamation
Investment Advisory Board Meeting

Budget Meeting
Juvenile Probate — Judge Benson — Confirmed

Recess

Economic Development Work Session
Budget Meetings

Clerk of Courts — Confirmed

Prosecutor — Jeff Marks - Confirmed
Recorder - Confirmed



