

## Commissioners of Ross County

THE GREAT SEAL COUNTY OF OHIO \* THE STATE'S FIRST CAPITAL

2 NORTH PAINT STREET, SUITE H, COURTHOUSE • CHILLICOTHE, OHIO 45601 TELEPHONE: 740-702-3085 TDD • FAX: 740-774-1602 • (877) 727-3085

web address: http://www.rosscountycommissioners.com • Email: rosscomclk@rosscountyohio.gov

Jack A. Everson, President 88 Applewood Drive Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 Phone: 740-701-7718 James E. Lowe, Vice President 176 Main Street Frankfort, Ohio 45628 Phone: 740-466-7831 David Glass, Commissioner 9388 St. Rt. 180 Laurelville, Ohio 43135 Phone: 740-253-5720

## ROSS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA October 14, 2025

9:00	Convene Commissioners/County Administrator Business
10:00	Bid Opening Ross County Service Center
10:15	ADAMH Red Ribbon Week Proclamation
10:30	Investment Advisory Board Meeting
11:00	Budget Meeting Juvenile Probate – Judge Benson – Confirmed
11:30	Recess
1:00	Economic Development Work Session
2:00	Budget Meetings
2:00	Clerk of Courts – Confirmed
2:30	Prosecutor – Jeff Marks - Confirmed
3:00	Recorder - Confirmed